

ENBRIDGE GAS INC.

Answer to Interrogatory from  
Consumers Council of Canada (CCC)

Reference: Ex. B/T2/S1/p. 31

Question:

EGI has set out the Total Incremental Revenue Requirement by rate zone for each of the ICM requested projects. Does EGI propose a true-up process regarding these projects? If not, why not? If so, how would that true-up process work?

---

**Response**

The applicant is requesting the opening of new deferral accounts for each rate zone to capture any variances between actual revenue requirement of the ICM projects and the actual revenue collected through the ICM rate as filed on page 16 of Exhibit B1, Tab 1, Schedule 1. Also, as noted on page 33 in the MAADs Decision (EB-2017-0306 EB-2017-0307) and as per section 7.4 in the Report of the Board (EB-2014-0219), the Board will make a determination on the treatment of any differences between forecast and actual ICM projects at the time of rebasing.